THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

LIKELY D PRIMARY

OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG
Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 88% 76% 84% 87% 82%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 9% 13% 13% 5% 10%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 1% 3% % 0% %
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 4%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 76% 56% 72% 62% 66%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 19% 2204 17% 26% 21%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 3% 8% =% % 6%

Very unlikely 5% 1% 11% 4% 8% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 71% 3% 0% 0% 38%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 0% 44% 0% 0% 21%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 5% 11% 0% 0% 9%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 23% 41% 0% 0% 32%

mind / Refused

Total 287 149 138 0 0 287
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 62% 10% 0% 0% 29%

Republican 13% 0% 22% 0% 0% 13%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 38% 69% 0% 0% 57%

Total 92 35 57 0 0 92
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 91% 8% 0% 0% 52%

Republican 28% 0% 60% 0% 0% 28%

Undecided 20% 9% 32% 0% 0% 20%

Total 262 140 122 0 0 262
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 84% 82% 74% 89% 86% 82%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 11% 10% 17% 3% 11% 3%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % % % % 0% % %
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 5%

Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 67% 68% 66% 68% 68% 68%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 21% 20% 18% 250 24% 15%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9%

Very unlikely 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 4% % 1% 3%

Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 31% 46% 40% 45% 36% 32%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 2204 20% 20% 21% 24% 20%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% =% 16%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 38% 26% 33% 28% 36% 31%

mind / Refused

Total 287 145 143 59 73 73 83
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 29% 30% 47% 28% 16% 32%

Republican 13% 9% 20% 2% 20% 19% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 61% 50% 51% 52% 65% 57%

Total 92 55 37 19 21 26 26
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 46% 58% 60% 56% 43% 51%

Republican 28% 28% 28% 22% 29% 32% 28%

Undecided 20% 26% 14% 18% 16% 24% 21%

Total 262 131 131 55 69 69 69
Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 86% 79% 83% 84%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 9% 15% 12% 7%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 1% % 3% %
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% % 4% 1% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 4% 0% 1% 4%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 74% 61% 63% 73%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 17% 26% 23% 16%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 3% 1% 10% 1%

Very unlikely 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 33% 53% 29% 39%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 20% 21% 24% 20%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 5% 6% 120 10%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 41% 19% 35% 31%

mind / Refused

Total 287 67 65 78 78
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 42% 26% 17% 32%

Republican 13% 15% 3% 3% 29%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 43% 71% 80% 40%

Total 92 28 12 27 24
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 53% 62% 39% 55%

Republican 28% 28% 23% 28% 32%

Undecided 20% 19% 14% 32% 14%

Total 262 63 60 68 70
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 85% 7% 73% 84% 89% 94%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 11% 7% 13% 15% 3% 5%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 1% 8% 5% 1% 0% 1%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 2% 4% 4% % 3% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 67% 69% 58% 68% 72% 7%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 2204 15% 23% 2204 19% 16%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4%

Very unlikely 5% 4% 9% % 5% 3% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 39% 38% 33% 27% 42% 61%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 24% 14% 19% 28% 2506 10%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 8%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 28% 40% 37% 37% 26% 20%

mind / Refused

Total 287 226 50 95 68 72 48
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 33% 26% 27% 30% 36% 34%

Republican 13% 12% 21% 13% 22% 7% 10%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 55% 52% 60% 48% 57% 56%

Total 92 64 20 35 25 19 9
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 53% 53% 48% 41% 55% 74%

Republican 28% 30% 24% 27% 39% 29% 14%

Undecided 20% 17% 23% 25% 19% 16% 12%

Total 262 207 46 84 62 67 44
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 73% 84% 89%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 3% 12% 10%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 8% 1% 1%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 5% 1% %

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 5% 2% 0%

Total 504 98 150 184
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 69% 66% 67%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 10% 26% 21%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 5% 506 7%

Very unlikely 5% 12% 2% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2%

Total 504 98 150 184
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 39% 41% 42%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 10% 27% 17%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you  [pyoeemrmnr e 9% 13% 1% 3%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 38% 27% 33%

mind / Refused

Total 287 51 103 93
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 40% 30% 28%

Republican 13% 14% 11% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 46% 59% 61%

Total 92 20 28 31
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 62% 52% 55%

Republican 28% 18% 31% 23%

Undecided 20% 20% 17% 22%

Total 262 44 98 86

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 73% 95% 82% 89%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 19% 0% 11% 6%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % % 0% % %
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 4% 0% 2% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 61% 79% 62% 7%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 28% 11% 21% 15%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 =% 506 5% 1%

Very unlikely 5% 5% 4% 6% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 5% %

Total 504 123 65 188 125
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 39% 29% 37% 44%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 2305 17% 19% 24%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 1% 3% 14% 8%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 34% 51% 30% 24%

mind / Refused

Total 287 67 37 114 68
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 17% 28% 41% 25%

Republican 13% 21% 9% 9% 18%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 62% 63% 51% 57%

Total 92 23 19 34 16
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 47% 45% 57% 55%

Republican 28% 31% 22% 25% 31%

Undecided 20% 22% 33% 18% 15%

Total 262 64 36 98 62
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 69% 85% 73% 86% 79% 86%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 19% 9% 17% 3% 12% 9%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 1% % % % 3% 1%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -
Very unlikely 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 65% 68% 62% 69% 68% 67%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 17% 21% 26% 19% 21% 20%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Very unlikely 5% 10% 4% % 4% 6% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 54% 36% 39% 38% 42% 36%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 4% 2306 10% 24% 18% 23%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 9% 9% 120 8% 10% 8%
not yet made up your mind?
Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 33% 32% 39% 30% 29% 34%
mind / Refused
Total 287 29 258 62 225 106 181
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 47% 27% 22% 32% 33% 28%
Republican 13% 4% 15% 9% 15% 7% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 57% 49% 58% 69% 53% 60% 55%
Total 92 9 82 24 68 31 61
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 76% 49% 54% 51% 58% 49%
Republican 28% 6% 30% 16% 31% 23% 31%
Undecided 20% 17% 20% 30% 17% 20% 20%
Total 262 26 236 54 208 95 167
Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA

Page 7 of 96



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 83% 83% 83%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 9% 11% 9%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % % 1% 3%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -
Very unlikely 2% 2% 2% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 69% 66% 72%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 17% 21% 19%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 3% 6% 1%
Very unlikely 5% 3% 4% %
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 40% 36% 47%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 2305 18% 27%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 10% 8% 11%
not yet made up your mind?
Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 27% 38% 16%
mind / Refused
Total 287 54 185 44
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 24% 29% 44%
Republican 13% 12% 15% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 57% 64% 56% 50%
Total 92 15 70 7
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 51% 51% 60%
Republican 28% 29% 26% 31%
Undecided 20% 20% 23% 9%
Total 262 48 170 40

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 85% 82% 92% 86% 90% 87%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 10% 13% 5% 3% 7% 9%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -
Very unlikely 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 0% 1%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 68% 67% 75% 73% 72% 67%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 19% 2204 19% 14% 19% 23%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3%
Very unlikely 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 3%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 43% 24% 58% 10% 59% 14%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 15% 41% 11% 51% 5% 49%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 11% 1% 1% 8% 6% 6%
not yet made up your mind?
Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 31% 31% 27% 30% 30% 30%
mind / Refused
Total 287 166 65 106 67 114 76
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 36% 18% 52% 11% 32% 9%
Republican 13% 10% 29% 13% 19% 15% 26%
Don’t Know / Refused 57% 54% 53% 34% 71% 53% 65%
Total 92 51 20 29 20 34 23
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 61% 30% 75% 15% 73% 18%
Republican 28% 21% 52% 15% 62% 10% 61%
Undecided 20% 19% 17% 10% 23% 17% 21%
Total 262 148 63 102 61 107 71
Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA Page 9 of 96



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

PRIMARY CHOICE WITH
OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 83% 86% 85%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 11% 8% 10%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 3% 0% 0%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 1% 3% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 5%

Total 504 297 123 52
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 71% 66% 66%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 18% 25% 21%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 =% % 5%

Very unlikely 5% 3% 5% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 5%

Total 504 297 123 52
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 80% 0% 0%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 0% 339% 0%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 0% 0% 0%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 20% 17% 100%

mind / Refused

Total 287 136 74 52
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 100% 0% 0%

Republican 13% 0% 100% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 0% 0% 100%

Total 92 27 12 52
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 100% 0% 0%

Republican 28% 0% 100% 0%

Undecided 20% 0% 0% 100%

Total 262 136 74 52

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____

OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 87% 81% 83% 84% 83%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 10% 12% 16% 7% 11%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % % % 0% 506 %
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% % 5% 0% 3% 2%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 73% 60% 71% 65% 68%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 18% 26% 24% 23% 19%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 506 1% 6% %% 5% 7%

Very unlikely 5% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 64% 13% 76% 1% 43%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 36% 6% 11% 54% 9%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 0% 0% 0% 9% 12%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 0% 80% 13% 36% 36%

mind / Refused

Total 287 135 114 59 71 139
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 0% 29% 26% 28% 35%

Republican 13% 0% 13% 0% 21% 12%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 0% 57% 74% 51% 53%

Total 92 0 92 7 25 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 64% 37% 80% 12% 63%

Republican 28% 36% 17% 11% 68% 16%

Undecided 20% 0% 46% 9% 20% 22%

Total 262 135 114 59 64 122

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

WHOSE ENDORSEMENT
OVERALL | |F BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
What are the chances that you will vote in the November Very likely 83% 81% 86% 87% 83% 87% 82%
general election for Massachusetts Governor, Congress, and [Somewhat likely 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10%
other offices? ‘Would you say i.t is very likely, somewnhat likely, Somewhat uniikely % 3% 0% 0% % 0% 1%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? -

Very unlikely 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% % 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 6%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
How about the Massachusetts state primary elections in Very likely 68% 71% 67% 67% 65% 76% 63%
September? Would you say it is very likely, somewnhat likely, [Somewhat likely 20% 17% 25% 2204 21% 21% 19%
somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely? Somewnhat unlikely 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 6%

Very unlikely 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% % 7%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
If you were to vote in the September primary, which Democratic 38% 45% 17% 59% 27% 81% 27%
Massachusetts primary are you more likely to vote in—the Republican 21% 11% 49% 9% 23% 6% 37%
Democratic primary or the Republican primary? Or have you Won't vote in either 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 1% 5%
not yet made up your mind?

Don’t Know / Have not made up 32% 34% 28% 23% 37% 9% 32%

mind / Refused

Total 287 123 85 45 136 53 68
Which primary are you leaning toward voting in as of now? Democratic 29% 42% 19% 30% 33% 44% 22%

Republican 13% 10% 7% 29% 20% 26% 6%

Don’t Know / Refused 57% 48% 74% 40% 47% 29% 2%

Total 92 42 24 10 50 5 21
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE, WITH LEANERS Democratic 52% 65% 24% 2% 45% 88% 35%

Republican 28% 16% 54% 18% 35% 9% 40%

Undecided 20% 19% 22% 10% 20% 3% 24%

Total 262 111 80 41 117 51 64

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

LIKELY D PRIMARY
OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG

Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264

Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 78% 86% 0% 0% 79%

primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary

the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 14% 14% 0% 0% 14%
Republican primary

May not vote at all 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%

Total 109 105 4 0 0 109

Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 0% 80% 0% 0% 80%

primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary

the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 0% 12% 0% 0% 12%
Demaocratic primary

May not vote at all 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 7%

Total 61 0 61 0 0 61

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 63% 3% 0% 0% 34%

Demaocratic, might change 6% 11% % 0% 0% 6%

Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 16% 5% 0% 0% 11%

Undecided 21% 10% 33% 0% 0% 21%

Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 0% 11% 0% 0% 5%

Republican, might change 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3%

Sure Republican 20% 0% 42% 0% 0% 20%

Total 249 132 117 0 0 249

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA Page 13 of 96



THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 75% 81% 80% 73% 80% 83%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 17% 12% 20% 17% 13% 7%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 0% 11% 0% 10%
Total 109 44 65 24 33 26 27
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 74% 87% 2% 71% 78% 96%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 12% 11% 4% 25% 16% 0%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 11% 2% 24% 4% 0% 4%
Total 61 32 29 12 15 17 16
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 27% 42% 36% 37% 31% 34%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 3%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 13% 9% 17% 9% 6% 13%
Undecided 21% 27% 15% 19% 17% 25% 23%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 7% 4%
Republican, might change 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 0%
Sure Republican 20% 19% 20% 16% 17% 21% 24%
Total 249 123 126 52 65 67 66
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 64% 83% 86% 79%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 23% 15% 10% 9%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 13% 2% 2% 8%
Total 109 22 34 22 31
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 57% 86% 86% 87%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 17% 14% 8% 8%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 25% 0% 0% 4%
Total 61 14 14 19 15
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 25% 48% 29% 37%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 9% 9% 3% 4%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 20% 5% 7% 12%
Undecided 21% 21% 15% 33% 15%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 7% 1% 1% 11%
Republican, might change 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Sure Republican 20% 14% 20% 24% 20%
Total 249 57 60 66 66

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA

Page 15 of 96



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 7% 86% 69% 79% 79% 88%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 14% 14% 14% 21% 15% 8%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 0% 17% 0% 3% 0%
Total 109 89 19 31 18 30 29
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 86% 37% 73% 84% 76% 100%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 10% 21% 11% 16% 11% 0%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 2% 42% 16% 0% 7% 0%
Total 61 54 7 18 19 18 5
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 35% 38% 28% 23% 38% 60%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 8%
Undecided 21% 18% 25% 28% 19% 17% 12%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 4% 10% 6% 9% 2% 2%
Republican, might change 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0%
Sure Republican 20% 24% 6% 17% 25% 22% 12%
Total 249 197 43 76 62 63 43
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 83% 76% 75%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 3% 14% 23%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 4% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 14% 7% 2%
Total 109 20 42 39
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 100% 80% 75%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 0% 9% 25%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 10% 0%
Total 61 5 28 16
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 39% 35% 34%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 1% 6% 11%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 19% 9% 10%
Undecided 21% 22% 18% 22%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 7% 3% 4%
Republican, might change 3% 0% 3% 5%
Sure Republican 20% 12% 25% 14%
Total 249 42 91 85
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 67% 100% 79% 81%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 28% 0% 15% 6%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 2% 0% 0% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 2% 0% 7% 9%
Total 109 26 11 42 30
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 82% 100% 91% 66%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 18% 0% 4% 9%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 0% 0% 25%
Total 61 15 6 22 16
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 28% 30% 35% 45%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 12% 0% % 3%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 6% 15% 15% 8%
Undecided 21% 22% 33% 18% 17%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 8% 5% 3% 5%
Republican, might change 3% 4% 0% 1% 3%
Sure Republican 20% 20% 17% 21% 20%
Total 249 63 36 94 54
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 75% 79% 66% 82% 74% 82%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 21% 13% 19% 13% 15% 13%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 14% 3% 8% 4%
Total 109 15 94 24 85 45 65
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 56% 81% 46% 84% 69% 85%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 44% 11% 8% 12% 10% 12%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 7% 45% 2% 21% 0%
Total 61 1 60 6 55 20 42
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 46% 33% 33% 35% 38% 32%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 12% 5% 9% 5% 8% 5%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 17% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Undecided 21% 18% 21% 34% 18% 22% 21%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Republican, might change 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Sure Republican 20% 3% 22% 6% 23% 16% 22%
Total 249 25 224 48 201 86 163
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 84% 79% 74%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 3% 14% 23%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 3% 2% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 11% 5% 3%
Total 109 21 66 21
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 83% 82% 83%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 17% 3% 17%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 3% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 12% 0%
Total 61 12 34 12
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 39% 33% 39%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 1% 6% 12%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 8% 13% 8%
Undecided 21% 21% 25% 9%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 4% 6% 1%
Republican, might change 3% 5% 1% 5%
Sure Republican 20% 22% 17% 25%
Total 249 45 161 39
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 76% 94% 84% 50% 80% 95%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 17% 6% 8% 16% 13% 5%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 0% 6% 34% 6% 0%
Total 109 71 15 62 7 68 11
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 64% 93% 61% 90% 80% 92%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 20% 7% 14% 10% 20% 4%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 11% 0% 24% 0% 0% 2%
Total 61 25 27 12 34 6 37
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 39% 23% 55% 6% 53% 15%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 9% 1% 5% 2% 8% 1%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 13% 6% 16% 4% 10% 3%
Undecided 21% 20% 17% 10% 24% 18% 21%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Republican, might change 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Sure Republican 20% 12% 40% 8% 53% 5% 49%
Total 249 139 63 94 59 102 69
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

PRIMARY CHOICE WITH
OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 79% 0% 0%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 14% 0% 0%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 2% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 0% 0%
Total 109 109 0 0
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 0% 80% 0%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 0% 12% 0%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 2% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 7% 0%
Total 61 0 61 0
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 67% 0% 0%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 12% 0% 0%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 21% 0% 0%
Undecided 21% 0% 0% 100%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 0% 18% 0%
Republican, might change 3% 0% 10% 0%
Sure Republican 20% 0% 72% 0%
Total 249 128 68 52
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____
OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 100% 0% 7% 100% 78%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 0% 100% 14% 0% 15%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 0% 0% 6% 0% 6%
Total 109 86 15 45 1 59
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 100% 0% 78% 91% 48%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 0% 100% 22% 3% 30%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 0% 0% 0% 3% 22%
Total 61 49 7 7 38 13
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 64% 0% 63% 1% 40%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 0% 13% 12% 0% 8%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 0% 24% 4% 11% 15%
Undecided 21% 0% 46% 10% 21% 23%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 0% 11% 0% 9% 5%
Republican, might change 3% 0% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Sure Republican 20% 36% 0% 9% 56% 5%
Total 249 135 114 55 62 115
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

WHOSE ENDORSEMENT
OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Democratic  |Sure | will vote in Democratic 79% 79% 100% 72% 7% 79% 79%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Republican primary? Might change mind, vote in 14% 19% 0% 19% 18% 15% 8%
Republican primary
May not vote at all 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 1% 0% 9% 2% 6% 13%
Total 109 55 15 27 36 43 18
Would you say you are sure you will vote in the Republican  |Sure | will vote in Republican 80% 46% 90% 88% 72% 56% 94%
primary, or is it possible you will change your mind and vote in|primary
the Democratic primary? Might change mind, vote in 12% 33% 5% 12% 17% 44% 2%
Demaocratic primary
May not vote at all 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 21% 3% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Total 61 14 42 4 31 3 25
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE CERTAINTY Sure Democratic 34% 41% 19% 50% 25% 70% 23%
Demaocratic, might change 6% 10% 0% 13% 6% 13% 2%
Undecided, Leaning Democratic 11% 16% 6% 8% 15% 4% 8%
Undecided 21% 19% 23% 11% 21% 3% 25%
Undecided, Leaning Republican 5% 4% 2% 8% 9% 3% 2%
Republican, might change 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Sure Republican 20% 6% 48% 10% 20% 4% 38%
Total 249 107 78 39 112 48 61
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

LIKELY D PRIMARY

OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG

Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 60% 25% 61% 32% 40%
Unfavorable 23% 12% 39% 13% 36% 26%

Heard of/Undecided 16% 13% 21% 12% 15% 19%

Never heard of 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 58% 23% 59% 34% 37%
Unfavorable 19% 8% 35% 8% 31% 23%

Heard of/Undecided 17% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18%

Never heard of 20% 18% 22% 16% 18% 22%

Refused 1% % 2% 2% 0% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 6% 3% % 5% 3%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4%

Heard of/Undecided 15% 15% 14% 12% 20% 16%

Never heard of 76% 76% 76% 78% 69% 76%

Refused 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 25% 13% 23% 14% 19%
Unfavorable 9% 6% 13% 7% 21% 9%

Heard of/Undecided 20% 21% 18% 24% 14% 19%

Never heard of 51% 48% 55% 47% 51% 53%

Refused 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 67% 49% 66% 56% 57%
Unfavorable 23% 16% 35% 20% 34% 23%

Heard of/Undecided 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14%

Never heard of 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4%

Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 41% 50% 37% 40% 58% 45%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 21% 21%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 15% 17% 19% 19% 15% 13%
Never heard of 14% 17% 11% 17% 14% 5% 19%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 38% 49% 31% 41% 49% 48%
Unfavorable 19% 25% 14% 16% 23% 19% 17%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 17%
Never heard of 20% 21% 19% 32% 17% 15% 18%
Refused 1% % 1% 4% 0% 1% %
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% % 8%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 16% 14% 11% 15% 19% 14%
Never heard of 76% 73% 78% 81% 76% 74% 75%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 17% 22% 18% 24% 21% 16%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 13%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 19% 21% 13% 22% 25% 18%
Never heard of 51% 53% 48% 60% 50% 43% 52%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1% %
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 58% 62% 70% 44% 69% 59%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 17% 34% 19% 24%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 11% 13% 12% 19% 7% 11%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 5%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 38% 40% 44% 56%
Unfavorable 23% 27% 24% 23% 19%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 18% 20% 13% 15%
Never heard of 14% 16% 15% 18% 8%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 35% 38% 39% 56%
Unfavorable 19% 26% 15% 24% 14%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 11% 24% 20% 12%
Never heard of 20% 26% 22% 17% 17%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 8% 2% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 1% 3% 6%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 11% 15% 20% 13%
Never heard of 76% 75% 81% 72% 77%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 19% 24% 16% 20%
Unfavorable 9% 6% 5% 12% 12%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 15% 21% 22% 20%
Never heard of 51% 59% 50% 49% 47%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 58% 52% 57% 68%
Unfavorable 23% 28% 25% 25% 19%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 12% 20% 11% 8%
Never heard of 3% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Refused 1% 1% % 2% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 46% 49% 37% 49% 45% 59%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 17% 23% 21% 27% 17%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 17% 15%
Never heard of 14% 12% 17% 24% 10% 11% 6%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 3%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 46% 36% 35% 36% 45% 68%
Unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 24% 18% 22% 7%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 18% 12% 16% 21% 18% 12%
Never heard of 20% 16% 33% 24% 24% 15% 12%
Refused 1% % 1% 2% 1% % 0%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 3% 12% 6% 2% 3% 9%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 2% 0%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 15% 15% 10% 17% 18% 16%
Never heard of 76% 76% 71% 76% 78% 76% 73%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 20% 21% 17% 13% 21% 30%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 7% 8% 12% 7%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 18% 27% 21% 17% 18% 25%
Never heard of 51% 51% 44% 54% 60% 48% 38%
Refused 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 59% 64% 57% 67% 60% 58%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 13% 23% 21% 22% 29%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 11% 20% 13% 8% 16% 10%
Never heard of 3% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 43% 48% 52%
Unfavorable 23% 16% 27% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 15% 16% 16%
Never heard of 14% 26% 8% 8%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 504 98 150 184
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 38% 44% 49%
Unfavorable 19% 16% 20% 20%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 13% 18% 17%
Never heard of 20% 32% 18% 13%
Refused 1% % 1% 1%
Total 504 98 150 184
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 9% 2% 5%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 6% 2%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 9% 14% 17%
Never heard of 76% 79% 76% 75%
Refused 1% 0% 1% %
Total 504 98 150 184
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 21% 16% 22%
Unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 7%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 19% 18% 25%
Never heard of 51% 52% 53% 47%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 504 98 150 184
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 58% 61% 65%
Unfavorable 23% 22% 25% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 13% 13% 8%
Never heard of 3% 6% % 2%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2%
Total 504 98 150 184
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 33% 31% 56% 52%
Unfavorable 23% 16% 34% 24% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 20% 27% 11% 15%
Never heard of 14% 31% 5% 9% 8%
Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 34% 36% 47% 52%
Unfavorable 19% 21% 21% 20% 14%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 20% 19% 17% 13%
Never heard of 20% 25% 23% 14% 21%
Refused 1% % 1% 2% 0%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 3% 3% 2% 11%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 14% 15% 17% 13%
Never heard of 76% 81% 76% 76% 72%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 6% 15% 23% 31%
Unfavorable 9% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 22% 21% 17% 22%
Never heard of 51% 62% 50% 50% 40%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 52% 47% 71% 57%
Unfavorable 23% 23% 31% 22% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 17% 16% 6% 15%
Never heard of 3% 7% 5% % 4%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 41% 46% 41% 47% 44% 47%
Unfavorable 23% 8% 25% 19% 24% 20% 25%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15%
Never heard of 14% 33% 11% 23% 11% 16% 12%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 38% 44% 40% 45% 46% 42%
Unfavorable 19% 10% 20% 17% 20% 14% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 22% 16% 18% 16% 16% 17%
Never heard of 20% 30% 18% 25% 18% 25% 16%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3%
Unfavorable 4% 0% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 22% 14% 17% 14% 15% 15%
Never heard of 76% 73% 76% 72% 77% 73% 78%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 11% 21% 11% 22% 18% 21%
Unfavorable 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 25% 19% 25% 18% 25% 16%
Never heard of 51% 52% 50% 54% 50% 48% 52%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 61% 60% 55% 61% 57% 62%
Unfavorable 23% 6% 26% 17% 25% 21% 25%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 31% 10% 26% 8% 19% 7%
Never heard of 3% 1% 4% % 4% 1% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306

Sponsored by Policy for Progress, a project of ERNA

Page 31 of 96




THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504

Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 32% 51% 45%
Unfavorable 23% 21% 24% 21%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 17% 16% 17%
Never heard of 14% 28% 8% 14%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total 504 108 308 83
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 34% 48% 41%
Unfavorable 19% 24% 19% 11%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 19% 16% 16%
Never heard of 20% 22% 16% 31%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 3% 4% 12%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 4%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 13% 17% 12%
Never heard of 76% 81% 75% 73%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 10% 22% 25%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 6%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 18% 19% 26%
Never heard of 51% 62% 49% 43%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 53% 63% 57%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 23% 20%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 12% 11% 19%
Never heard of 3% 7% 3% 2%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 504 108 308 83
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 61% 22% 69% 13% 100% 0%
Unfavorable 23% 14% 51% 14% 63% 0% 100%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 15% 14% 10% 14% 0% 0%
Never heard of 14% 10% 11% 6% 9% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 53% 30% 100% 0% 66% 26%
Unfavorable 19% 12% 44% 0% 100% 5% 52%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 16% 12% 0% 0% 12% 13%
Never heard of 20% 18% 15% 0% 0% 16% 8%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 5% 3% % 0% 7% 1%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 8% 3% 11% 2% 9%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 16% 10% 14% 9% 14% 13%
Never heard of 76% 75% 78% 76% 79% 77% 75%
Refused 1% % 1% % 1% % 1%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 23% 19% 32% 6% 25% 19%
Unfavorable 9% 8% 18% 8% 22% 9% 20%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 21% 13% 17% 15% 20% 13%
Never heard of 51% 49% 49% 43% 57% 46% 49%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 100% 0% 73% 37% 80% 36%
Unfavorable 23% 0% 100% 16% 54% 11% 52%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 0% 0% % 7% 7% 8%
Never heard of 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

PRIMARY CHOICE WITH

OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 60% 22% 34%
Unfavorable 23% 11% 50% 28%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 15% 16% 22%
Never heard of 14% 13% 12% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total 504 297 123 52
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 58% 26% 19%
Unfavorable 19% % 44% 27%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 14% 12% 33%
Never heard of 20% 20% 18% 19%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 297 123 52
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 6% 5% 0%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 6% 6%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 14% 13% 24%
Never heard of 76% 77% 76% 68%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 504 297 123 52
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 25% 15% 4%
Unfavorable 9% 6% 18% 10%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 22% 11% 27%
Never heard of 51% 47% 56% 57%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 297 123 52
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 66% 47% 53%
Unfavorable 23% 17% 40% 21%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 12% 11% 12%
Never heard of 3% 3% 1% 11%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 3%
Total 504 297 123 52
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____

OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 50% 38% 56% 16% 59%
Unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 15% 58% 11%

Heard of/Undecided 16% 13% 23% 18% 14% 15%

Never heard of 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 15%

Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% %

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 50% 31% 56% 15% 53%
Unfavorable 19% 18% 21% 6% 52% 12%

Heard of/Undecided 17% 13% 23% 14% 18% 19%

Never heard of 20% 19% 23% 25% 16% 15%

Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 6% 0% 8% 1% 5%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4%

Heard of/Undecided 15% 13% 22% 16% 7% 17%

Never heard of 76% 77% 73% 75% 85% 74%

Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 23% 11% 29% 12% 20%
Unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 4% 15% 9%

Heard of/Undecided 20% 19% 21% 16% 16% 24%

Never heard of 51% 48% 56% 51% 57% 47%

Refused 1% % 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 59% 60% 44% 38% 86%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 32% 50% 4%

Heard of/Undecided 12% 12% 10% 20% 8% 9%

Never heard of 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% %

Refused 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% %

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

WHOSE ENDORSEMENT

OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
FAVORABLES: Marty Walsh Favorable 46% 59% 24% 56% 50% 59% 33%
Unfavorable 23% 12% 45% 17% 22% 9% 37%
Heard of/Undecided 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 18%
Never heard of 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Refused 1% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
FAVORABLES: Maura Healey Favorable 44% 55% 24% 52% 48% 54% 30%
Unfavorable 19% 8% 40% 14% 20% 5% 35%
Heard of/Undecided 17% 19% 17% 14% 15% 21% 15%
Never heard of 20% 16% 19% 18% 16% 20% 19%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
FAVORABLES: Danielle Allen Favorable 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 8% 0% 4% 1% 6%
Heard of/Undecided 15% 18% 10% 16% 15% 14% 11%
Never heard of 76% 71% 80% 79% 76% 77% 77%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
FAVORABLES: Sonia Chang Diaz Favorable 20% 23% 14% 27% 18% 33% 15%
Unfavorable 9% 8% 14% 5% 13% 1% 10%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 24% 13% 21% 22% 14% 15%
Never heard of 51% 45% 59% 47% 47% 52% 59%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 60% 81% 34% 64% 80% 47% 39%
Unfavorable 23% 8% 50% 16% 11% 30% 46%
Heard of/Undecided 12% 9% 11% 18% 7% 19% 10%
Never heard of 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 2%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

LIKELY D PRIMARY

OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG

Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 22% 10% 22% 13% 15%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 9% 3% 10% 6%

Heard of/Undecided 20% 23% 15% 20% 12% 21%

Never heard of 57% 51% 66% 54% 64% 57%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 7% 24% 12% 16% 15%
Unfavorable 16% 20% 10% 19% 15% 15%

Heard of/Undecided 18% 18% 19% 16% 18% 19%

Never heard of 51% 54% 47% 52% 50% 50%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 2% 5% 2% 8% 4%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%

Heard of/Undecided 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 21%

Never heard of 73% 74% 71% 76% 71% 72%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 17% 17% 17% 24% 14% 14%
Unfavorable 6% % 4% % 2% 5% 8%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 18% 21% 15% 23% 22% 19%
Never heard of 57% 57% 56% 59% 51% 58% 59%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 13% 15% 19% 12% 13% 14%
Unfavorable 16% 12% 20% 10% 14% 16% 22%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 21% 16% 17% 19% 22% 14%
Never heard of 51% 53% 49% 52% 54% 49% 50%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Unfavorable 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 7%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 18% 20% 21% 20% 23% 14%
Never heard of 73% 71% 75% 71% 72% 71% 76%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 24% 18% 12% 17%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 3% 8% 5%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 16% 23% 20% 20%
Never heard of 57% 53% 55% 60% 57%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 11% 19% 14% 13%
Unfavorable 16% % 17% 16% 22%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 24% 13% 18% 17%
Never heard of 51% 55% 52% 52% 47%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 8% 2% 3% 2%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 1% 6% 4%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 18% 22% 18% 18%
Never heard of 73% 68% 75% 73% 75%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Total 504 99 110 137 158
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 15% 28% 23% 12% 14% 20%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 2%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 20% 17% 15% 23% 23% 20%
Never heard of 57% 58% 48% 56% 59% 58% 57%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 15% 7% 19% 13% 16% 5%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 5% 18% 13% 12% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 17%
Never heard of 51% 47% 67% 48% 55% 51% 53%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 0%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 19% 19% 11% 24% 22% 25%
Never heard of 73% 73% 69% 78% 68% 72% 71%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 14% 19% 20%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 5%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 23% 21% 18%
Never heard of 57% 59% 54% 56%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 504 98 150 184
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 9% 15% 16%
Unfavorable 16% 13% 22% 14%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 12% 19% 19%
Never heard of 51% 66% 43% 51%
Refused 1% 0% 1% %
Total 504 98 150 184
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 4% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 4% % 5% 2%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 8% 23% 22%
Never heard of 73% 80% 69% 72%
Refused 1% 2% 1% %
Total 504 98 150 184
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 5% 7% 17% 35%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 6% % 2%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 21% 24% 20% 17%
Never heard of 57% 67% 62% 55% 45%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 14% 12% 17% 10%
Unfavorable 16% 11% 21% 20% 13%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 18% 27% 15% 18%
Never heard of 51% 57% 39% 46% 58%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 15% 19% 19% 24%
Never heard of 73% 77% 73% 73% 68%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 123 65 188 125
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 7% 18% 18% 17% 24% 13%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 6% % 5% 5% 6%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 26% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20%
Never heard of 57% 61% 56% 52% 58% 51% 60%
Refused 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 7% 15% 9% 16% 10% 17%
Unfavorable 16% 12% 17% 10% 18% 15% 17%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 21% 18% 27% 15% 20% 17%
Never heard of 51% 59% 50% 55% 50% 55% 49%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2%
Unfavorable 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 17% 19% 23% 18% 20% 18%
Never heard of 73% 76% 72% 68% 75% 72% 73%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504

Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 5% 18% 29%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 3%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 20% 21% 15%
Never heard of 57% 70% 53% 53%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 14% 14% 12%
Unfavorable 16% 14% 19% 11%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 17% 19% 15%
Never heard of 51% 54% 47% 63%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 4% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 1%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 13% 21% 19%
Never heard of 73% 79% 70% 77%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 504 108 308 83
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 20% 16% 28% 12% 25% 14%
Unfavorable 6% 3% 13% 4% 18% 4% 15%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 21% 12% 19% 9% 20% 14%
Never heard of 57% 56% 60% 48% 61% 51% 56%
Refused 1% % 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 11% 25% % 41% 8% 40%
Unfavorable 16% 17% 22% 29% 17% 22% 13%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17%
Never heard of 51% 55% 38% 48% 28% 57% 31%
Refused 1% % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 10% 2% 12% 2% 11%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 19% 13% 18% 9% 18% 18%
Never heard of 73% 74% 75% 74% 78% 74% 68%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

PRIMARY CHOICE WITH

OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 22% 13% 10%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 8% 13%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 21% 13% 22%
Never heard of 57% 52% 65% 53%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 297 123 52
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 9% 30% 12%
Unfavorable 16% 20% 14% 3%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 16% 17% 26%
Never heard of 51% 54% 40% 57%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 297 123 52
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 2% 8% 1%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 7% 4%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 19% 15% 27%
Never heard of 73% 75% 70% 65%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 504 297 123 52
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____

OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 21% 7% 24% 6% 20%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 9% 3% 11% 5%

Heard of/Undecided 20% 19% 22% 21% 9% 23%

Never heard of 57% 55% 61% 51% 74% 51%

Refused 1% % 2% 1% 0% 0%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 15% 15% 5% 40% 8%
Unfavorable 16% 18% 12% 21% 7% 20%

Heard of/Undecided 18% 16% 22% 14% 13% 22%

Never heard of 51% 50% 50% 60% 41% 50%

Refused 1% % 2% 1% 0% %

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 7% 3% 7% 3%

Heard of/Undecided 19% 17% 25% 26% 11% 19%

Never heard of 73% 76% 63% 68% 80% 73%

Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

WHOSE ENDORSEMENT
OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
FAVORABLES: Andrea Campbell Favorable 17% 16% 13% 30% 17% 25% 16%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 9% 1% 6% 0% 10%
Heard of/Undecided 20% 25% 10% 23% 20% 25% 15%
Never heard of 57% 53% 68% 45% 57% 50% 59%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
FAVORABLES: Geoff Diehl Favorable 14% 9% 28% 12% 14% 6% 26%
Unfavorable 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 22% 16%
Heard of/Undecided 18% 21% 12% 18% 19% 16% 15%
Never heard of 51% 55% 45% 51% 51% 56% 42%
Refused 1% % 0% 2% % 1% 1%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
FAVORABLES: Chris Doughty Favorable 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Heard of/Undecided 19% 19% 16% 23% 18% 28% 9%
Never heard of 73% 72% 78% 71% 73% 66% 82%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

LIKELY D PRIMARY
OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG

Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264

DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 48% 24% 46% 0% 36%

State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 12% 9% 9% 0% 12%

Danielle Allen 4% 3% 7% 1% 0% 6%

Some other candidate 5% 4% 5% 6% 0% 4%

Would not vote 10% 4% 21% % 0% 12%

Don’t Know / Refused 31% 30% 34% 32% 0% 31%

Total 455 298 157 160 0 295

DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 31% 13% 31% 0% 21%

State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 8% 7% % 0% 7%

Danielle Allen 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3%

Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 32% 25% 34% 0% 27%

Some other candidate 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2%

Would not vote 8% 3% 18% 5% 0% 10%

Don’t Know / Refused 24% 22% 29% 17% 0% 29%

Total 455 298 157 160 0 295

DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 31% 19% 33% 0% 24%

Andrea Campbell

Quentin Palfrey 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 2%

Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3%

Some other candidate 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4%

Would not vote 13% 7% 24% 9% 0% 15%

Don’t Know / Refused 51% 54% 44% 48% 0% 52%

Total 455 298 157 160 0 295

DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 12% 14% 11% 0% 14%
Transportation Chris Dempsey

State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 13% 10% 12% 0% 12%

Some other candidate 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 3%

Would not vote 13% 7% 26% 7% 0% 17%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 64% 47% 65% 0% 55%

Total 455 298 157 160 0 295
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 33% 45% 27% 39% 40% 48%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 7%
Danielle Allen 4% 6% 3% % 8% 1% 2%
Some other candidate 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8%
Would not vote 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 32% 31% 40% 29% 36% 24%
Total 455 207 248 84 111 116 144
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 20% 29% 18% 22% 26% 30%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 8% 7% 10% 12% 8% 2%
Danielle Allen 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% %
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 28% 31% 28% 23% 28% 37%
Some other candidate 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Would not vote 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 27% 22% 26% 26% 26% 21%
Total 455 207 248 84 111 116 144
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 25% 29% 17% 33% 32% 25%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1%
Some other candidate 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5%
Would not vote 13% 17% 10% 15% 12% 7% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 50% 51% 56% 44% 51% 51%
Total 455 207 248 84 111 116 144
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 13% 13% 10% 16% 16% 11%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 12% 12% 13% 18% 12% 7%
Some other candidate 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Would not vote 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 9% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 58% 62% 52% 60% 60%
Total 455 207 248 84 111 116 144
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 30% 37% 35% 52%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 18% 11% % 9%
Danielle Allen 4% 12% 4% 1% 2%
Some other candidate 5% 3% 2% 10% 3%
Would not vote 10% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 28% 38% 35% 25%
Total 455 90 105 117 143
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 21% 20% 19% 36%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 12% 10% 6% 4%
Danielle Allen 3% 6% 5% 2% %
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 27% 23% 29% 36%
Some other candidate 2% 2% 4% 4% %
Would not vote 8% 11% 8% 8% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 21% 30% 32% 16%
Total 455 90 105 117 143
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 32% 22% 20% 35%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Some other candidate 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Would not vote 13% 18% 10% 16% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 39% 59% 58% 46%
Total 455 90 105 117 143
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 16% 15% 8% 10%
Some other candidate 4% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Would not vote 13% 12% 13% 12% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 53% 59% 64% 57%
Total 455 90 105 117 143
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 42% 31% 34% 36% 39% 60%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 9% 19% 11% 11% 12% 6%
Danielle Allen 4% 3% 10% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Some other candidate 5% 6% 0% 6% 6% 3% 2%
Would not vote 10% 12% 3% 14% 9% 8% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 28% 38% 29% 34% 36% 23%
Total 455 353 85 148 101 116 81
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 27% 16% 19% 22% 27% 37%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Danielle Allen 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 28% 35% 33% 28% 30% 25%
Some other candidate 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Would not vote 8% 10% 4% 9% 9% 9% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 23% 21%
Total 455 353 85 148 101 116 81
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 26% 39% 37% 26% 22% 22%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 6% 0%
Some other candidate 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Would not vote 13% 15% 8% 16% 9% 13% 13%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 52% 42% 39% 56% 53% 58%
Total 455 353 85 148 101 116 81
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 9%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 10% 19% 10% 16% 11% 9%
Some other candidate 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Would not vote 13% 15% 9% 18% 13% 11% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 58% 54% 51% 54% 61% 73%
Total 455 353 85 148 101 116 81
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 35% 37% 43%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 23% 7% 10%
Danielle Allen 4% 5% 5% 5%
Some other candidate 5% 0% 9% 3%
Would not vote 10% 6% 8% 10%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 32% 34% 29%
Total 455 90 141 164
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 21% 27% 26%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 13% 5% 9%
Danielle Allen 3% 2% 4% 4%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 32% 28% 32%
Some other candidate 2% 1% 3% 2%
Would not vote 8% 1% 9% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 30% 23% 19%
Total 455 90 141 164
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 35% 27% 30%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 1% 2% 5%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 1% 5% 4%
Some other candidate 3% 1% 4% 4%
Would not vote 13% 7% 16% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 55% 46% 46%
Total 455 90 141 164
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 17% 7% 18%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 10% 15% 13%
Some other candidate 4% 4% 6% 2%
Would not vote 13% 10% 16% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 56% 55%
Total 455 90 141 164
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 35% 32% 45% 41%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 8% 5% 13% 13%
Danielle Allen 4% 2% 8% 1% 8%
Some other candidate 5% 6% 0% 6% 4%
Would not vote 10% 11% 15% 9% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 39% 40% 25% 27%
Total 455 108 56 168 120
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 19% 18% 27% 30%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 6% 5% 8% 9%
Danielle Allen 3% 2% 2% 1% 8%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 27% 30% 34% 25%
Some other candidate 2% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Would not vote 8% 8% 11% 9% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 36% 28% 18% 22%
Total 455 108 56 168 120
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 17% 18% 27% 42%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 1% 3% 2% 7%
Some other candidate 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Would not vote 13% 18% 13% 16% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 57% 63% 47% 43%
Total 455 108 56 168 120
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 12% 16% 15% 11%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 12% 7% 9% 18%
Some other candidate 4% 2% 1% 5% 4%
Would not vote 13% 14% 17% 15% 9%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 61% 60% 56% 58%
Total 455 108 56 168 120
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 32% 41% 31% 42% 40% 39%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 16% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Danielle Allen 4% 0% 5% 8% 3% 7% 2%
Some other candidate 5% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Would not vote 10% 3% 11% 5% 11% 7% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 48% 29% 40% 29% 31% 31%
Total 455 49 406 98 357 178 277
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 14% 26% 13% 28% 26% 24%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 14% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Danielle Allen 3% 0% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 33% 29% 37% 28% 31% 29%
Some other candidate 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Would not vote 8% 3% 9% 3% 10% 6% 10%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 36% 23% 32% 22% 24% 25%
Total 455 49 406 98 357 178 277
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 26% 27% 30% 27% 38% 20%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Some other candidate 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Would not vote 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 57% 50% 46% 52% 42% 56%
Total 455 49 406 98 357 178 277
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 10% 13% 21% 11% 16% 11%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11%
Some other candidate 4% 0% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Would not vote 13% 6% 14% 6% 15% 10% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 71% 57% 53% 60% 57% 59%
Total 455 49 406 98 357 178 277
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 35% 42% 36%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 12% 10% 12%
Danielle Allen 4% 2% 4% 7%
Some other candidate 5% 6% 5% 2%
Would not vote 10% 10% 9% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 35% 29% 32%
Total 455 93 277 80
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 20% 25% 29%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% % 8% 8%
Danielle Allen 3% 1% 4% 4%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 31% 30% 24%
Some other candidate 2% 4% 2% 1%
Would not vote 8% 11% 7% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 27% 23% 26%
Total 455 93 277 80
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 18% 27% 41%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 2% 3% 2%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 2% 4% 1%
Some other candidate 3% 4% 3% 2%
Would not vote 13% 15% 14% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 59% 49% 46%
Total 455 93 277 80
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 8% 15% 11%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 10% 14% 8%
Some other candidate 4% 2% 4% 4%
Would not vote 13% 14% 13% 13%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 65% 54% 64%
Total 455 93 277 80
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

Field dates: January 18-20, 2022

OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 49% 26% 73% 12% 55% 26%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 10%
Danielle Allen 4% 4% 8% 2% 10% 2% 6%
Some other candidate 5% 3% 11% 1% 13% 3% 8%
Would not vote 10% 5% 18% 2% 33% 4% 30%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 28% 23% 14% 21% 26% 20%
Total 455 274 101 203 81 215 98
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 29% 21% 47% 7% 30% 22%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 5% 13% % 9% 5% 9%
Danielle Allen 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 40% 14% 29% 26% 45% 6%
Some other candidate 2% 1% 6% 0% 10% 1% 8%
Would not vote 8% 4% 14% 4% 26% 3% 25%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 17% 26% 10% 16% 14% 26%
Total 455 274 101 203 81 215 98
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 34% 23% 37% 23% 38% 20%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Some other candidate 3% 3% 5% 1% 10% 1% 10%
Would not vote 13% 9% 23% 11% 30% 8% 33%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 49% 41% 44% 32% 50% 35%
Total 455 274 101 203 81 215 98
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 18% 8% 15% 8% 17% 7%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 10% 16% 15% 12% 14% 9%
Some other candidate 4% 3% 6% 3% 10% 3% 9%
Would not vote 13% 10% 23% 11% 31% 6% 36%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 48% 56% 40% 61% 39%
Total 455 274 101 203 81 215 98
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide poll of 504
Massachusetts registered voters

PRIMARY CHOICE WITH

OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 47% 25% 20%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 13% 7% 2%
Danielle Allen 4% 3% 9% 8%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 5% 8%
Would not vote 10% 4% 37% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 30% 18% 56%
Total 455 297 74 52
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 30% 18% 6%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 9% 5% 5%
Danielle Allen 3% 2% 9% 1%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 33% 15% 34%
Some other candidate 2% 2% 6% 0%
Would not vote 8% 3% 34% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 21% 14% 51%
Total 455 297 74 52
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 34% 17% 17%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 3% 4% 0%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 3% 5% 3%
Some other candidate 3% 1% 9% 1%
Would not vote 13% 6% 33% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 52% 32% 61%
Total 455 297 74 52
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 14% 8% 18%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 13% 15% 3%
Some other candidate 4% 3% 7% 0%
Would not vote 13% 7% 40% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 64% 30% 71%
Total 455 297 74 52
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____
OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 44% 31% 41% 16% 51%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9%
Danielle Allen 4% 2% 8% 2% 9% 4%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 4%
Would not vote 10% 12% 4% 2% 40% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 28% 39% 38% 18% 30%
Total 455 295 114 131 85 210
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 29% 16% 34% 10% 28%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% % 9% 11% 8% 4%
Danielle Allen 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 28% 34% 21% 22% 41%
Some other candidate 2% 3% % 2% 9% %
Would not vote 8% 11% 2% 3% 30% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 19% 34% 27% 18% 21%
Total 455 295 114 131 85 210
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 29% 27% 27% 22% 33%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Some other candidate 3% 3% 2% 2% 11% 1%
Would not vote 13% 13% 11% 7% 33% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 50% 54% 54% 31% 55%
Total 455 295 114 131 85 210
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 11% 20% 8% 11% 18%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 11% 12% 19% 8% 10%
Some other candidate 4% 4% 1% 3% 10% 2%
Would not vote 13% 15% 8% 7% 41% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 60% 63% 31% 65%
Total 455 295 114 131 85 210
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THE

Ma SSI N c Statewide poll of 504 Field dates: January 18-20, 2022
POLLING GROUP Massachusetts registered voters

WHOSE ENDORSEMENT
OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE Attorney General Maura Healey 40% 48% 24% 43% 47% 42% 27%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 11% 15% 5% 10% 10% 16% 8%
Danielle Allen 4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 2% 7%
Some other candidate 5% 3% 10% 2% 5% 3% 7%
Would not vote 10% 1% 27% 8% 8% 1% 25%
Don’t Know / Refused 31% 28% 27% 35% 25% 36% 26%
Total 455 204 118 79 212 102 93
DEM GOV PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH WALSH Attorney General Maura Healey 25% 25% 18% 37% 26% 28% 22%
State Senator Sonia Chang Diaz 7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 13% 5%
Danielle Allen 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Former Boston Mayor Marty Walsh 30% 38% 25% 25% 40% 29% 15%
Some other candidate 2% % 8% 1% 1% 0% 8%
Would not vote 8% 2% 19% 9% 7% 2% 21%
Don’t Know / Refused 24% 21% 19% 24% 14% 26% 25%
Total 455 204 118 79 212 102 93
DEM AG PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Boston City Councilor 27% 32% 21% 31% 32% 31% 23%
Andrea Campbell
Quentin Palfrey 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2%
Shanon Liss-Riordan 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Some other candidate 3% 1% 9% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Would not vote 13% 6% 24% 7% 13% 4% 27%
Don’t Know / Refused 51% 52% 40% 59% 45% 54% 44%
Total 455 204 118 79 212 102 93
DEM AUDITOR PRIMARY HORSERACE Former Assistant Secretary of 13% 21% 6% 8% 19% 10% 9%
Transportation Chris Dempsey
State Senator Diana DiZoglio 12% 16% 11% 4% 11% 23% 3%
Some other candidate 4% 2% 8% 2% 5% 0% 7%
Would not vote 13% 5% 30% 11% 11% 6% 31%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 55% 44% 75% 54% 62% 50%
Total 455 204 118 79 212 102 93
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LIKELY D PRIMARY

OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG
Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 5% 4% 6% 0% 4%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 5% 3% 4% 0% 5%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 5% 12% 10% 0% 6%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 10% 9% 11% 0% 10%

Some other candidate 5% 4% 5% % 0% 3%

Would not vote 11% 6% 20% 8% 0% 13%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 64% 47% 55% 0% 60%

Total 455 298 157 160 0 295
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 38% 9% 43% 1% 21%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 6% 47% 9% 58% 24%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 51% 37% 43% 38% 48%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 50% 31% 49% 19% 43%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 17% 46% 20% 57% 29%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% >0% 13% >0% 18% 16%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 12% 10% 10% 5% 13%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose Charlie Baker 49% 44% 56% 47% 69% A47%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 31% 6% 30% 6% 19%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 2% 30% 13% >0% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 10% 5% 10%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
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OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3%
Gouveia
State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4%
State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10%
Some other candidate 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Would not vote 11% 10% 11% 14% 7% 11% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 56% 60% 61% 56% 56% 59%
Total 455 207 248 84 111 116 144
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 24% 28% 31% 36% 20% 21%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 23% 22% 24% 19% 24% 23%
about the same? Baker
About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 45% 46% 38% 38% 54% 48%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% % 5% 6% 7% 3% 8%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 41% 43% 49% 44% 41% 38%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 31% 27% 32% 27% 29% 28%
:Eztriglézli)é;?:?upport that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 7% 18% 2% 18% 19% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10% 15%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 47% 50% 45% 41% 54% 52%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 21% 20% 23% 31% 17% 15%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 19% 1% 19% >0% 52% >0%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 7% 12%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
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OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 5% 2% 4% 6%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 8% 4% 3% 4%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 9% 8% 7% 7%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 14% 10% 9% 9%

Some other candidate 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%

Would not vote 11% 9% 10% 11% 12%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 51% 64% 60% 56%

Total 455 90 105 117 143
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 29% 38% 21% 20%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 20% 23% 26% 21%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 44% 33% 46% 55%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% % 6% % 4%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 43% 48% 39% 40%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 27% 31% 34% 24%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 7% 15% 16% >0%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 12% 6% 10% 16%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 50% 37% 45% 60%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 23% 32% 20% 12%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 7% 5505 1% 1%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 13% 7%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
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OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 3% 9% 3% 9% 4% 3%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 2%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 13%

Some other candidate 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6%

Would not vote 11% 13% 6% 15% 10% 12% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 53% 53% 56% 58% 68%

Total 455 353 85 148 101 116 81
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 27% 25% 14% 29% 29% 41%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 25% 12% 27% 24% 22% 12%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 42% 59% 50% 42% 45% 44%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 2%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 38% 60% 40% 48% 42% 42%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 33% 14% 31% 30% 28% 26%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% T9% 4% 13% 13% >3% 559
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 10% 11% 16% 9% 6% 7%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 48% 56% 55% 48% 48% 44%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 21% 19% 11% 22% 25% 31%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 4% 8% >3% 1% 19% 7%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 7% 17% 11% 9% 8% 8%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
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OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 4% 5% 5%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 3% 5% 5%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 10% 6% 9%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 11% 5% 15%

Some other candidate 5% 5% 6% 3%

Would not vote 11% 5% 12% 13%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 62% 62% 49%

Total 455 90 141 164
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 18% 31% 30%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 25% 20% 2204
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 51% 44% 46%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 2%

Total 504 98 150 184
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 46% 43% 46%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 22% 31% 31%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 7% 7% 8%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 15% 9% 6%

Total 504 98 150 184
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 55% 48% 48%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 16% 27% 21%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 7% 5% >5%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 13% 9% 6%

Total 504 98 150 184
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OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 2% 0% 5% 9%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 15% 0% 1% 2%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 13% 2% 6% 8%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 4% 13% 15% 8%

Some other candidate 5% 2% 1% 6% 7%

Would not vote 11% 12% 11% 12% 8%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 53% 73% 56% 59%

Total 455 108 56 168 120
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 21% 23% 23% 36%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 25% 33% 23% 13%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 45% 33% 49% 46%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 9% 10% 4% 4%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 43% 23% 47% 45%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 29% 44% 27% 24%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 2% 4% >1% 18%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 14% 18% 6% 13%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 49% 30% 53% 51%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 20% 21% 18% 27%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 19% 39% 2% 10%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 12% 10% 7% 13%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
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OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2%
Gouveia
State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 5% 11% 16% 8% 13% 8%
Some other candidate 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Would not vote 11% 5% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 60% 58% 49% 61% 52% 62%
Total 455 49 406 98 357 178 277
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 21% 27% 25% 26% 31% 23%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 8% 24% 17% 24% 17% 26%
about the same? Baker
About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 66% 43% 54% 43% 49% 43%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 8%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 52% 41% 44% 42% 41% 43%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 21% 30% 28% 29% 30% 28%
:Eztriglézli)é;?:?upport that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 2% 18% 2% 18% 7% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11% 11%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 56% 48% 56% 47% 53% 46%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 23% 21% 19% 21% 23% 19%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 9% 5505 15% 52% 2% 55%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
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OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 3% 4% %
Gouveia
State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 5% 4% 7%
State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 13% 6% 5%
Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 5% 12% 9%
Some other candidate 5% 3% 5% 4%
Would not vote 11% 12% 10% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 58% 58%
Total 455 93 277 80
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 21% 26% 34%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 27% 23% 14%
about the same? Baker
About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 41% 46% 49%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 11% 5% 3%
Total 504 108 308 83
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 40% 45% 39%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 28% 28% 30%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 16% 18% T9%
that candidate?
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 17% 9% 12%
Total 504 108 308 83
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 46% 49% 51%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 19% 19% 30%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 2% 5505 10%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 13% 9% 9%
Total 504 108 308 83
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OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 1%
Gouveia
State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 8% 8% 6% 13% 4% 8%
Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 13% 10% 15% 8% 11% 10%
Some other candidate 5% 4% 8% 4% 14% 5% 8%
Would not vote 11% 8% 18% 7% 28% 6% 31%
Don’t Know / Refused 58% 58% 49% 60% 32% 65% 39%
Total 455 274 101 203 81 215 98
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 19% 36% 33% 8% 32% 17%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 14% 48% 8% 61% 8% 57%
about the same? Baker
About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 65% 9% 55% 29% 58% 22%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 57% 15% 54% 19% 54% 22%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 17% 62% 16% 61% 15% 57%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% T9% 12% >1% 13% 2% 13%
that candidate?
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 65% 23% 53% 51% 53% 48%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 16% 27% 26% 5% 27% 8%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 13% 20% 2% 38% 5% 33%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
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PRIMARY CHOICE WITH

OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 5% 5% 0%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 5% 4% 3%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 7% 14% 4%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 10% 5% 16%

Some other candidate 5% 4% 9% 2%

Would not vote 11% 5% 31% 8%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 64% 32% 67%

Total 455 297 74 52
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 39% 6% 10%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 7% 59% 24%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 49% 31% 51%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 15%

Total 504 297 123 52
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 51% 22% 39%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 17% 58% 34%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% >1% 13% 8%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 11% 6% 19%

Total 504 297 123 52
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 43% 61% 45%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 31% 6% 3%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 15% >9% 30%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 4% 22%

Total 504 297 123 52
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NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____
OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 5% 3% % 1% 4%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 6%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 7% 7% 8% 11% 7%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 9% 12% 11% 6% 13%

Some other candidate 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 4%

Would not vote 11% 12% 4% 5% 36% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 57% 64% 62% 34% 62%

Total 455 295 114 131 85 210
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 32% 13% 100% 0% 0%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 23% 23% 0% 100% 0%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 41% 55% 0% 0% 100%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 9% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 40% 50% 36% 13% 64%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 33% 2204 30% 72% 10%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% T9% 4% 5506 1% 7%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 9% 14% 9% 4% 9%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose Charlie Baker 49% 46% 54% 16% 50% 72%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 25% 11% 58% 3% 10%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% >0% >0% 19% 1% 9%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 9% 15% 8% 6% 8%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
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WHOSE ENDORSEMENT

OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
DEM LG PRIMARY HORSERACE State Representative Tami 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3%

Gouveia

State Senator Eric Lesser 5% 6% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2%

State Senator Adam Hinds 7% 9% 10% 4% 11% 5% 3%

Salem Mayor Kim Driscoll 10% 14% 6% 11% 10% 13% 10%

Some other candidate 5% 3% 10% 3% 5% 1% 8%

Would not vote 11% 3% 28% 9% 10% 3% 26%

Don’t Know / Refused 58% 59% 40% 66% 52% 69% 48%

Total 455 204 118 79 212 102 93
Do you think the next governor should be more liberal than More liberal than Charlie Baker 26% 22% 27% 38% 8% 2% 24%
Charlie Baker, more conservative than Charlie Baker, or More conservative than Charlie 23% 7% 56% 14% 23% 3% 45%
about the same? Baker

About the same as Charlie Baker 45% 69% 15% 44% 67% 22% 21%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 10%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
Governor Charlie Baker were to endorse a Democratic More likely to support 42% 100% 0% 0% 58% 39% 11%
candidate running for statewide office, would that make you [ ess likely to support 29% 0% 100% 0% 21% 32% 50%
more Iike!y to support that candidate or less likely to support NG difference 18% 0% 0% 100% 4% 19% 59%
that candidate?

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 0% 0% 0% 7% 9% 9%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
When thinking about your vote for statewide offices, whose  |Charlie Baker 49% 67% 35% 39% 100% 0% 0%
endorsement would make you more likely to support a Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21% 19% 23% 23% 0% 100% 0%
candidate, Charlie Baker or Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez? Neither >0% 5% 36% 34% 0% 0% 100%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
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LIKELY D PRIMARY

OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG

Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264

Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Strongly support 55% 64% 43% 65% 34% 54%

districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 23% 27% 24% 27% 25%

days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % % 7% 1% 8% 5%
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 5% 15% 6% 21% 9%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 8% 4% 11% 7%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 29% 13% 30% 1% 21%

to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 25% 12% 2204 12% 19%

housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 9% 16% 16%

Strongly oppose 35% 22% 53% 26% 66% 34%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 9% 13% 5% 9%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 74% 57% 72% 54% 66%

college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 16% 17% 16% 27% 15%

funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 8% 3% 1% 7%

Strongly oppose 6% 2% 12% 2% 15% 6%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% % 1% 5%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295

National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 57% 43% 56% 35% 51%

among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 23% 15% 23% 17% 18%

Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 9% 5% 1% =%

Strongly oppose 13% 8% 20% 8% 22% 13%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 7% 13% 8% 15% 10%

Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
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OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 53% 57% 60% 58% 57% 49%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 26% 23% 26% 25% 26% 23%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 5% % 3% 7% % 506
coronavirus pandemic?
Strongly oppose 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 13%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 11%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 21% 23% 12% 30% 20% 24%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 20% 18% 26% 19% 2204 14%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 12% 16% 10% 19% 11%
Strongly oppose 35% 32% 37% 36% 36% 30% 36%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 14%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 61% 72% 62% 71% 70% 64%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 18% 21% 17% 13%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% % 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 7% 4% 9% 1% 3% 8%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 53% 49% 58% 52% 46% 51%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 18% 20% 15% 250, 25% 13%
Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 7% 5% % 1% 8%
Strongly oppose 13% 11% 14% 13% 9% 9% 18%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11%
Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
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OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 56% 62% 51% 54%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 26% 24% 26% 23%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 8% 3% 5% %
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 6% 9% 9% 12%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 2% 8% 9%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 22% 22% 20% 24%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 18% 26% 2204 13%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 11% 17% 12%

Strongly oppose 35% 37% 35% 28% 38%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 7% 12% 12%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 58% 76% 62% 70%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 2305 17% 16% 14%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 1% 1% 7% 5%

Strongly oppose 6% 8% 2% 8% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 8% 2% 6% 6%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 54% 55% 52% 45%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 19% 23% 18% 19%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 1% 9% 10%
public schools?

Strongly oppose 13% 10% 12% 12% 15%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 14% 6% 9% 11%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
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OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 53% 66% 54% 55% 56% 63%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 27% 14% 23% 27% 26% 24%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 1% % % 1% 5% 1%
coronavirus pandemic?
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 10% 15% 7% 7% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 22% 20% 18% 18% 29% 25%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 18% 27% 13% 250 20% 23%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 12% 21% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 34% 45% 30% 31% 28%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 6% 11% 6% 7% 15%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 64% 79% 65% 66% 66% 7%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 18% 15% 13% 21% 21% 15%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 0% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 1% 9% 4% 5% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% % 2% 4% 3%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 49% 60% 55% 51% A47% 54%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 15% 250, 19% 24%
Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 5%
Strongly oppose 13% 14% 7% 16% 7% 17% 9%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
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OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 59% 56% 60%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 21% 29% 24%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 1% % 5%
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 9% 8% 10%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 10% 4% 2%

Total 504 98 150 184
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 37% 18% 20%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 2204 18% 21%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 16% 17%

Strongly oppose 35% 26% 36% 38%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 5% 12% 5%

Total 504 98 150 184
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 68% 63% 74%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 17%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 1% 7% 1%

Strongly oppose 6% 3% 10% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 2%

Total 504 98 150 184
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 57% 58% 48%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 18% 18% 23%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 8% 8%
public schools?

Strongly oppose 13% 10% 9% 16%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 9% 7% 5%

Total 504 98 150 184
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OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 53% 48% 56% 59%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 24% 24% 24% 27%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 1% 2% % %
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 12% 6% 7% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 11% 8% 2%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 23% 18% 19% 28%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 16% 20% 21% 21%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 14% 23% 5%

Strongly oppose 35% 40% 26% 32% 37%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 21% 6% 10%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 66% 65% 67% 70%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 17% 11% 17% 18%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 1% 9% 1% 1%

Strongly oppose 6% 7% 6% 7% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 6% 9% 5% 4%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 52% 47% 50% 54%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 19% 20% 21% 17%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 3% 8% 5%
public schools?

Strongly oppose 13% 12% 17% 12% 12%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 9% 14% 8% 11%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
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OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 64% 54% 53% 56% 56% 55%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 13% 26% 21% 26% 21% 27%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 3% % 5% 1% 1% 506
coronavirus pandemic?
Strongly oppose 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 12% 6% 10% 6% 9% 5%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 12% 23% 16% 24% 22% 22%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 36% 17% 26% 18% 24% 16%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 35% 27% 36% 31% 36% 32% 36%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 74% 66% 65% 67% 68% 66%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 16% 17% 2204 15% 20% 15%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% % 5%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 6% 2% 7% 2% 8%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 60% 50% 52% 51% 52% 51%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19%
Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% % 7% % 8% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10%
Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
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OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 58% 52% 64%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 24% 27% 16%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 1% 50 3%
coronavirus pandemic?
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 9% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 4%
Total 504 108 308 83
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 22% 21% 26%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 19% 18% 24%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 18% 6%
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 33% 41%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 15% 10% 3%
Total 504 108 308 83
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 69% 65% 72%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 14% 17% 19%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 6% 3%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 3%
Total 504 108 308 83
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 57% 49% 50%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 17% 21% 19%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 5%
public schools?
Strongly oppose 13% 10% 12% 19%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 9% 11% 8%
Total 504 108 308 83
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OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 60% 39% 58% 36% 63% 37%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 220 35% 23% 33% 2204 36%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 3% 7% % 1% % 506
coronavirus pandemic?
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 12% 11% 17% 8% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 21% 25% 29% 6% 32% 11%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 20% 12% 18% 3% 20% 11%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 12% 21% 14% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 35% 35% 41% 21% 68% 23% 59%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% % 10% 12% 4% 8% 8%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 68% 59% 70% 48% 75% 51%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 15% 24% 17% 18%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% % 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 16% 2% 18% 2% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% % 2% 2% 5%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 52% 49% 54% 34% 56% 38%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 21% 14% 21% 19% 24% 15%
Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 3% 5% 13% 5% 10%
Strongly oppose 13% 11% 20% 10% 21% 7% 27%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 7% 14% 8% 13% 7% 11%
Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
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Massachusetts registered voters

PRIMARY CHOICE WITH

OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 65% 38% 40%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 220 28% 25%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 1% 8% 13%
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 5% 20% 10%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 7% 11%

Total 504 297 123 52
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 29% 9% 19%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 24% 11% 11%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 15%

Strongly oppose 35% 24% 58% 44%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 11%

Total 504 297 123 52
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 75% 48% 59%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 16% 19% 18%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% % 10% 1%

Strongly oppose 6% 2% 18% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 8%

Total 504 297 123 52
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 56% 42% 38%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 23% 13% 2204
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 10% 2%
public schools?

Strongly oppose 13% 8% 23% 16%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 12% 12%

Total 504 297 123 52
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NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____

OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220

Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 56% 51% 72% 31% 61%

districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 26% 19% 2206 27% 23%

days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % 3% 8% % 15% %
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 10% 9% 2% 21% 9%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 14% 3% 6% 6%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 23% 17% 41% 5% 19%

to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 21% 15% 30% 13% 19%

housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 18% 6% 16% 18%

Strongly oppose 35% 33% 41% 15% 64% 34%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 10% 8% 8% 2% 11%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 69% 62% 79% 52% 69%

college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 16% 18% 14% 21% 18%

funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 7% 0% 8% 5%

Strongly oppose 6% 6% 6% 3% 15% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228

National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 50% 49% 72% 29% 50%

among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 21% 20% 21% 15% 23%

Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 9% % 16% 5%

Strongly oppose 13% 14% 11% 2% 28% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 9% 12% 4% 11% 9%

Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
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WHOSE ENDORSEMENT

OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school [Strongly support 55% 66% 40% 63% 57% 75% 31%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Somewnhat support 25% 21% 30% 25% 21% 20% 38%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Somewhat oppose % % 8% 3% 1% 3% 7%
coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly oppose 9% 7% 16% 6% 11% 2% 18%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% % 6%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments [Strongly support 22% 24% 17% 20% 15% 39% 18%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Somewnhat support 19% 25% 15% 20% 18% 33% 9%
housing? Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 17% 17% 8% 18%

Strongly oppose 35% 31% 48% 31% 43% 13% 44%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 11%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Strongly support 67% 74% 56% 72% 64% 82% 56%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Somewhat support 17% 17% 16% 21% 20% 12% 18%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% % 9%

Strongly oppose 6% 2% 14% 2% 6% 2% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Strongly support 51% 60% 39% 50% 48% 69% 39%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[Somewhat support 19% 21% 17% 25% 20% 21% 23%
Fs)ﬂgﬁcor;:hroc:)?ggse state leaders doing more to integrate Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 5% 1% % 5%

Strongly oppose 13% 8% 26% 9% 15% 3% 19%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 13%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
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LIKELY D PRIMARY

OVERALL VOTER? PARTY REG
Overall Yes All others Dem Rep Ind / Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 310 194 182 58 264
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 87% 70% 89% 60% 79%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 3% 2204 7% 20% 14%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 8% % 1% 7%
coronavirus pandemic?
Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 53% 24% 52% 13% 40%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 36% 67% 35% 8200 50%
housing? Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 9% 13% 5% 9%
Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 90% 74% 88% 81% 82%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 5% 20% 5% 18% 13%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 1% 7% 7% 1% 5%
Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 79% 58% 79% 52% 69%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 13% 29% 13% 33% 21%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused 10% 7% 3% 8% 15% 10%
public schools?
Total 504 299 205 160 49 295
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OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 236 268 90 118 133 163
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 79% 81% 86% 83% 84% 72%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 10% 17%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 7% 5% % 3% 5% 1%
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 41% 42% 38% 48% 41% 39%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 48% 48% 53% 46% 49% 48%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 14%

Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 79% 87% 80% 92% 87% 7%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 14% 3% 12% 6% 10% 15%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 7% 1% 9% 1% 3% 8%

Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 72% 70% 73% 7% 72% 64%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you Oppose 20% 17% 21% 18% 12% 20% 250
:ﬂgﬁgg:ﬁo‘zﬁ’gfse state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11%

Total 504 236 268 92 117 132 163
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OVERALL AGE AND GENDER
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 103 105 133 163
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 81% 87% 7% 7%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 14% 11% 15% 14%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% % 8% 9%
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 99 110 137 158
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 40% 48% 43% 38%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 5204 46% 46% 50%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 7% 12% 12%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 81% 92% 78% 84%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 12% 6% 16% 10%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 8% % 5% 5%

Total 504 99 110 137 158
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 73% 78% 71% 64%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 13% 16% 21% 250
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused T0% 2% 6% 9% T1%
public schools?

Total 504 99 110 137 158
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OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some Adv
Overall White All others |HS or less| college BA/BS degree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 398 82 71 116 207 99
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 80% 81% 7% 82% 82% 87%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 13% 14% 17% 10% 13% 11%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 7% 50 5% 8% 5% %
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 40% 47% 32% 43% 49% 48%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 49% 48% 58% 51% 44% 37%
housing? Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 6% 11% 6% 7% 15%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 81% 94% 78% 87% 86% 91%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 13% 1% 15% 11% 9% 6%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 5% 7% % % 3%

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 69% 79% 70% 7% 66% 7%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 21% 15% 2204 13% 27% 16%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7%
public schools?

Total 504 393 92 163 113 128 89
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OVERALL INCOME
$50k to <
Overall < $50k 100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 79 138 208
0 you support using federal stimulus money to help schoo upport b () () ()
Doy pp ing federal stimul y to help school |Supp 80% 80% 85% 84%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 10% 11% 14%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 10% % %
coronavirus pandemic?
Total 504 98 150 184
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 59% 36% 41%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 36% 520 54%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 5% 12% 5%
Total 504 98 150 184
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 87% 80% 91%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 3% 17% 7%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 1% %
Total 504 98 150 184
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 75% 76% 71%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 16% 17% 24%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused 10% 9% 7% 5%
public schools?
Total 504 98 150 184
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OVERALL REGIONS
Boston /
Western / Outer Inner
Overall Central | Southeast| Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 144 49 190 118
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 7% 72% 80% 86%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 17% 17% 11% 12%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 1% 8% %
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 123 65 188 125
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 39% 39% 40% 48%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 49% 40% 54% 42%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 21% 6% 10%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 83% 76% 84% 88%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 11% 15% 11% 3%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 9% 5% 1%

Total 504 123 65 188 125
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 71% 66% 71% 71%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you Oppose 20% 20% 19% 20% 18%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused T0% 9% 4% 8% T1%
public schools?

Total 504 123 65 188 125
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OVERALL ORIGINAL GC? GATEWAY CITY? LIVE IN CITY?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 60 444 109 395 190 314
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 7% 80% 75% 81% 7% 82%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 11% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 2% 5% 10% 5% 9% 506
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 49% 41% 41% 42% 46% 38%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 41% 49% 46% 49% 45% 51%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11%

Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 90% 83% 88% 82% 88% 81%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 3% 11% 7% 12% 7% 14%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% % 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 7% 70% 72% 70% 71% 70%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you Oppose 20% 14% 20% 17% 20% 19% 20%
Sﬂﬁﬁgifﬁo‘f,ﬁffse state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10%
P ' Total 504 58 446 115 389 198 306
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OVERALL COMMUNITY TYPE
Overall Rural Suburb Urban

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 116 295 88
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 82% 79% 80%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 13% 13% 16%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 8% %
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 108 308 83
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 41% 39% 50%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 44% 50% 47%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 15% 10% %

Total 504 108 308 83
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 83% 82% 91%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 12% 12% 6%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 6% 3%

Total 504 108 308 83
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 74% 70% 68%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 17% 19% 24%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused 10% 9% 1% 8%
public schools?

Total 504 108 308 83
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OVERALL BAKER FAVES HEALEY FAVES WALSH FAVES
Overall Fav Unfav Fav Unfav Fav Unfav

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 308 115 235 92 238 111
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 82% 74% 81% 69% 86% 73%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 12% 19% 13% 28% 10% 2204
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1% 5%
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 41% 38% 47% 14% 52% 22%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 5204 53% 41% 83% 40% 70%
housing? Don’t Know / Refused 10% 7% 10% 12% 4% 8% 8%

Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 86% 75% 85% 72% 92% 70%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 10% 19% 3% 2504 6% 2504
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 1% 6% 7% % % 5%

Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 73% 63% 75% 53% 80% 52%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you Oppose 20% 20% 23% 16% 34% 14% 37%
:ﬂgﬁgzc"gﬁgfse state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 14% 8% 13% 7% 11%

Total 504 302 118 220 96 231 115
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PRIMARY CHOICE WITH

OVERALL LEANERS
Overall Dem Rep Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 309 124 44
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 87% 65% 66%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 7% 28% 23%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 7% 1%
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 297 123 52
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 53% 19% 30%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 36% 73% 59%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 11%

Total 504 297 123 52
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 91% 67% 7%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 4% 28% 15%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 5% 5% 8%

Total 504 297 123 52
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 79% 55% 60%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 13% 33% 28%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused T0% 8% 2% 2%
public schools?

Total 504 297 123 52
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NEXT GOV SHOULD BE ____

OVERALL| ON THE FENCE? THAN BAKER
Unsure / More
Decided might More conservati | About the
Overall |on primary| change liberal ve same
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 363 104 149 108 220
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 83% 70% 95% 58% 84%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 13% 16% 204 36% 10%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5%
coronavirus pandemic?
Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 45% 32% 70% 18% 37%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 45% 60% 2204 80% 520
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 8% 8% 2% 11%
Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early  |Support 84% 85% 80% 93% 73% 87%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 11% 14% 3% 23% 10%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 1% 7% 1% 1% %
Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 71% 68% 93% 44% 73%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you[oppose 20% 20% 20% 3% 45% 18%
support or oppose state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know 7 Refused 10% 9% 2% 1% 1% 9%
public schools?
Total 504 344 114 132 113 228
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WHOSE ENDORSEMENT
OVERALL| IF BAKER ENDORSED DEM... MATTERS MORE?
More likely| Less likely
Overall | to support | to support | No diff Baker AOC Neither

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 210 140 103 249 114 94
Do you support using federal stimulus money to help school |Support 80% 87% 70% 88% 78% 95% 69%
districts offer one-on-one or small group tutoring at least three [Oppose 14% 10% 24% 3% 15% 4% 25%
days a vyeek for stud.ents who fell behind due to the Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 3% 5% % 7% % 5%
coronavirus pandemic?

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
... Would you support or oppose allowing local governments |Support 42% 48% 33% 41% 33% 72% 28%
to set limits on rent or rent increases for privately owned Oppose 48% 46% 62% 48% 59% 21% 62%
housing? Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 11%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
Some high schools in Massachusetts have so-called “early Support 84% 91% 72% 93% 84% 94% 74%
college” programs ... Would you support increased public Oppose 11% 6% 2306 5% 12% 4% 20%
funding to expand these programs into many more schools? Don't Know 7 Refused 5% 1% 5% % 3% % 5%

Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
National studies have ranked Massachusetts public schools |Support 71% 81% 56% 75% 67% 90% 62%
among the most racially segregated in the country. Would you Oppose 20% 14% 34% 15% 26% 5% 250
Sﬂﬁﬁgifﬁo‘f,ﬁffse state leaders doing more to integrate Don't Know / Refused 10% 5% 10% 10% % 6% 13%
P ' Total 504 213 146 88 246 105 103
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